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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME
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Good 3 R1-7
0.00 (Turf)
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RACE 6, 1800m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME  TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE

L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

78.04 66.28 5376 4082 27.24 13.72

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

Even start before RUN ON, THE RED SEA and NOTICE ME all fought for the lead heading into the first bend. Those
three stayed in a line heading down the back straight with RUN ON posted three wide until the 1000m. I'M
BULLETPROOF had the nice run in fourth a couple of lengths back. At the 900m RUN ON eventually found the front,
at this point PLAISIR made its move midfield three wide. At the 500m ROYAL BOWER had made its way through the
field to hit the lead under hard riding with PLAISIR to its inside, the early leaders feeling the pinch had started to
drop off. Top of the straight ROYAL BOWER was a length clear from PLAISIR while BALDY made its move, JACKS A
CRACKER who was shuffled back midrace got its second wind in the middle with I’'M BULLETPROOF sticking on
gamely. FAST FOILS closed the event off well, running the fastest last 200 metres of the race.

Royal Bower
Jack’s A Cracker
Baldy

I'm Bulletproof
Plaisir

Fast Foils

Wylie OI' Coyote
Run On
Korodon

The Red Sea
Notice Me
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77.60
77.06
77.92
77.76
77.00
7714
79.12
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80.26
80.52

27.24 13.72
65.72 53.22 40.48 13.38
65.24 52.82 40.48 26.94 13.52
66.04 53.60 40.88 26.82 13.52

65.78 53.56 41.04 27.60 13.92
65.44 53.24 40.86 26.98

65.54 53.26 40.96 2712 13.54
67.40 54.88 41.94 28.20 14.32
66.30 53.90 41.34 27.56 13.86
68.28 55.54 42.74 28.74 14.56
68.60 55.94 43.22 29.16 14.84

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200 L1000
8 7 7 6 11.84 12.28 12.34 13.52 13.72
5 5 6 8 6 5 11.88 12.50 12.74 13.72 13.38 13.38
9 9 10 9 4 3 1.82 12.42 12.34 13.54 13.42 13.52
4 4 4 4 8 6 11.88 12.44 12.72 14.06 13.52
6 6 5 3 2 2 11.98 12.22 12.52 13.44 13.68 13.92
10 10 8 7 9 8 12.38 13.88 13.68
n n n 10 10 7 11.60 12.28 13.84 13.58 13.54
3 3 4 1n.72 12.52 12.94 13.74 13.88 14.32
7 8 9 n n 9 11.96 12.40 12.56 13.78 13.70 13.86
2 3 3 5 7 n 11.98 12.74 12.80 14.00 1418 14.56
2 2 2 5 10 11.92 12.66 12.72 14.06 14.32 14.84
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