## Racing SA

## **Sectional Times**

Sunday, 19 September, 2021



MEETING:	Halidon	IVR ©								
WEATHER:	Fine	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING								
WIND & TEMP RANGE:	0		Benchmark VR Figures							
RAIL:	true	Γ	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES							
TRACK RATING:	Good 3 R1-7									
PENTROMETER:	0.00 (Turf)	R/	RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS							
IRRIGATION:	0	78.04	66.28	53.76	40.82	27.24	13.72			
RAINFALL:				LATE	DI ITC					

Comments -

Even start before RUN ON, THE RED SEA and NOTICE ME all fought for the lead heading into the first bend. Those three stayed in a line heading down the back straight with RUN ON posted three wide until the 1000m. I'M BULLETPROOF had the nice run in fourth a couple of lengths back. At the 900m RUN ON eventually found the front, at this point PLAISIR made its move midfield three wide. At the 500m ROYAL BOWER had made its way through the field to hit the lead under hard riding with PLAISIR to its inside, the early leaders feeling the pinch had started to drop off. Top of the straight ROYAL BOWER was a length clear from PLAISIR while BALDY made its move, JACKS A CRACKER who was shuffled back midrace got its second wind in the middle with I'M BULLETPROOF sticking on gamely. FAST FOILS closed the event off well, running the fastest last 200 metres of the race.

RACE 6, 1800m

FIN RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1 Royal Bower	114.87	TSEGAVE	76.92	65.08	52.80	40.46	27.24	13.72	8	7	7	6	1	1	11.84	12.28	12.34	13.22	13.52	13.72
2 Jack's A Cracker		"	77.60	65.72	53.22	40.48	26.76	13.38	5	5	6	8	6	5	11.88	12.50	12.74	13.72	13.38	13.38
3 Baldy			77.06	65.24	52.82	40.48	26.94	13.52	9	9	10	9	4	3	11.82	12.42	12.34	13.54	13.42	13.52
4 I'm Bulletproof			77.92	66.04	53.60	40.88	26.82	13.52	4	4	4	4	8	6	11.88	12.44	12.72	14.06	13.30	13.52
5 Plaisir			77.76	65.78	53.56	41.04	27.60	13.92	6	6	5	3	2	2	11.98	12.22	12.52	13.44	13.68	13.92
6 Fast Foils			77.00	65.44	53.24	40.86	26.98	13.30	10	10	8	7	9	8	11.56	12.20	12.38	13.88	13.68	13.30
7 Wylie Ol' Coyote			77.14	65.54	53.26	40.96	27.12	13.54	11	11	11	10	10	7	11.60	12.28	12.30	13.84	13.58	13.54
8 Run On			79.12	67.40	54.88	41.94	28.20	14.32	3	1	1	1	3	4	11.72	12.52	12.94	13.74	13.88	14.32
9 Korodon			78.26	66.30	53.90	41.34	27.56	13.86	7	8	9	11	11	9	11.96	12.40	12.56	13.78	13.70	13.86
10 The Red Sea			80.26	68.28	55.54	42.74	28.74	14.56	2	3	3	5	7	11	11.98	12.74	12.80	14.00	14.18	14.56
11 Notice Me			80.52	68.60	55.94	43.22	29.16	14.84	1	2	2	2	5	10	11.92	12.66	12.72	14.06	14.32	14.84

